The Retail Offer is an offer to subscribe for transferable securities, the terms of which ensure that the
Company is exempt from the requirement to issue a prospectus under Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 as it
forms part of UK law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018 (as amended from time to time).
The aggregate total consideration for the Retail Offer does not exceed £1 million (or the equivalent in Euros)
and therefore the exemption from the requirement to publish a prospectus, set out in section 86(1) FSMA,
will apply.

As set out above, a separate announcement has been made by the Company regarding the Retail Offer
and its terms.

Insofar as has been notified to the Company, the following persons hold, as at the date of this Document,
and are expected to hold immediately following Admission, directly or indirectly, 3 per cent. or more of the
Enlarged Share Capital:

Percentage   Number of   Total number   Percentage
Number of of existing  New Ordinary   of Ordinary   of Enlarged

Existing issued   Shares   Shares   Share
Ordinary share   subscribed   held on   Capital on

Shares capital   for   Admission   Admission

Malaccan Holdings Ltd 278,813,426 39.1%   –   278,813,426   30.3%
Pageant Holdings 66,000,000 9.3%   15,625,000   81,625,000   8.9%
Fidelity Investments 47,752,021 6.7%   13,174,758   60,926,779   6.6%
Faynon Ltd 41,231,656 5.8%   11,375,793   52,607,449   5.7%
Canaccord Genuity
  Wealth Management 33,300,000 4.7%   5,040,322   38,340,322   4.2%
Cantor Fitzgerald 33,400,000 4.7%   700,000   34,100,000   3.7%
M&M Holdings SarL 31,875,000 4.5%   –   31,875,000   3.5%
Domino’s Pizza Group – –%   110,887,096   110,887,096   12.1%

8. General Meeting

A notice of a General Meeting to be held at the offices of PwC, 1 Embankment Place, London, WC2N 6RH
at 12.00 p.m. on 18 April 2024 is set out at Part 2 of this Document. At the General Meeting two resolutions
will be proposed as follows:

l Resolution 1

The first resolution is an ordinary resolution authorising the Directors for the purpose of section 551 of
the Act (subject to and conditional upon the passing of Resolution 2 at the General Meeting and the
Placing Agreement having become unconditional (save only as to any conditions relating to the passing
of such ordinary resolution and Admission)) and not having been earlier terminated, to exercise all of